Declaration of Compliance Endress+Hauser 'EH

People for Process Automation

Company Endress+Hauser SE+Co. KG, Hauptstrasse 1, 79689 Maulburg, Germany

being the manufacturer, declares that the following materials used in

Product Cerabar PMC11, PMC21

Cerabar M PMC51

Cerabar S PMC71

Ceraphant PTC31B

Deltabar FMD71
Group Material Product contact part
Elastomer! Silicone: VMQ Sealing and adapter
Elastomer! Rubber: EPDM*) Sealing and adapter
Ceramic? Ceramic: AI203 Membrane and sealing
Metal® Stainless steel 3161 Process connection and adapter

are in conformity with following Chinese Regulations where applicable:

Regulations Product complies with:

* (B 4806.1-2016 “National Food Safety Standard: General Safety Requirements for Food Contact
Materials and Products”

* D GB4806.11-2016 “National Food Safety Standard: Food Contacting Rubber Materials and
Articles”
*) Gaskets supplied with the products are supplied by 3t party. In lack of full Declaration of
Compliance from supplier Endress+Hauser SE+Co. KG have performed and successfully passed
all applicable tests for this part according to GB4806.11-2016

* 2 GB 4806.4-2016 “National Food Safety Standard: Food Contacting Ceramic Ware”

* 3 GB 4806.9-2016 “National Food Safety Standard: Food Contacting Metal Material and Article
(Stainless Steel)”

* GB 31603-2015 the traceability requirements assured by the presence of serial number on sensor.

*  GB 9685-2016 National Food Safety Standard: Standard for the Use of Additives in Food Contact
Materials and Articles (where applicable)

Compliance The product was tested for Physical and Chemical Indicators as required in the GB 4806.11-2016 for
tests rubber?, GB 4806.4-2016 for ceramic? and GB 4806.9-2016 for metal® and complies with the given limits.
Additives used in the base materials comply with GB 9685-2016 and no further additives with SML are used
in any of the materials of the product.
Substances listed on the material standards with SML are present in the products and compliance with
applicable limits have been verified with specific migration tests. The identity of the substances is
confidential.

Conditions Specifications for intended use or limitations:
*  Type of food or procedures the material is suitable for:
o kinds of food: Aqueous, acidic, alcoholic, fatty food

*  Duration and temperature of treatment and storage for contact with food:
o  Repeated use, filling and long-term storage at room temperature, OR hot filling T < 100 °C, t
<15minor T<70°C, t<2h.

* Ratio of food contact surface area to volume: 6 dm2/1 kg of food, density of liquid foods being 1 kg/L.

This declaration of compliance is exclusively valid for the listed product(s) in delivery status, it remains the
responsibility of the downstream user to check the suitability of this material for the intended food contact

HE_01715_01.23 172



Declaration of Compliance

Endress+Hauser (21

People for Process Automation

application. The validity of this document for placing the product on the market expires 5 years after the date

of issue.

Maulburg, 4-Januar-2023
Endress+Hauser SE+Co. KG

E-SIGNED by Gerd Bechtel
on 04 January 2023 15:40:46:46 GMT

E-SIGNED by Arno Goétz
on 04 January 2023 09:37:46:46 GMT

1.V. Gerd Bechtel
Dept. Manager Devices Pressure
Research & Development

HE_01715_01.23

i.V. Dr. Arno Gotz
Dept. Manager Product Safety
Research & Development

2/2



		2023-01-04T09:37:48+0000
	Client IP: 147.161.170.109, Transaction ID: JDNPoIr1x_LoJFO1xkmBL_4s88w=
	OneSpan
	E-SIGNED by Arno Götz (arno.goetz@endress.com), ID: 00bb74a2-6ee7-4437-a645-0a7c618cd807


		2023-01-04T15:40:47+0000
	Client IP: 147.161.170.94, Transaction ID: JDNPoIr1x_LoJFO1xkmBL_4s88w=
	OneSpan
	E-SIGNED by Gerd Bechtel (gerd.bechtel@endress.com), ID: 5eb05f17-b293-4f28-a635-6e0fe1dc4371




